Race 1 — Classic & Modern Motorsport Club Scratch Race

No

Start Procedure
Lights

Owner (Driver)

CMMC Classic Challenge

24
29
34
57
72
142
678

Bob Lines

Steve Smith/Jack Smith
Simon Hopkins

Alan Charlton

David Moorhouse

Rob Roodhouse
Martin Stowe

Hawthorn Challenge

1
7
9
11
12
25
33
55
101
105

Bruce McWhirter

Graeme Pettit

Darren McWhirter

Simon Lewis

Grant Williams

Nigel Webb/John Young
Glenn Pearson

Alistair Dyson (Peter Dorlin)
Toby Smith

Lee Williams

Ecurie Classic Racing

6
32
42
46
66

113

John Andon/Marwan Andon
Alexander Hewitson

Nicola Burnside

George Wiltshire/Freddie Wiltshire
Rob Johnson

Mark Ellis/Mark Daniell

Race Length
20 minutes

Noise Limit

Unsilenced
Car CCs
MGA 1800
MGA 1900
Reliant Scimitar 3100
Triumph TR6 2599
Austin Mini Cooper S 1293
Austin Cooper S 1293
TVR Grantura Mk3 1840
Jaguar Mkl 3800
Jaguar Mkl 3400
Jaguar Mk 3400
Jaguar Mk 3400
Jaguar Mkl 3800
Lister Jaguar Mk 3442
Jaguar Mkl 3400
Jaguar Mkl 3800
Jaguar Mkl 3442
Jaguar Mkl 3400
MGA 1840
Austin Healey 3000 MklI
MG Ashley Midget
MGB
Triumph TR4 2198

Morgan +4

Year

1959
1959
1974
1973
1971
1962
1963

1960
1959
1957
1958
1961
1958
1958
1961
1959
1958

1959
1962
1966
1964
1962
1962



Race 2 - Fox & Nicholl Trophy Race for Standard and Modified Pre-War Sports

Cars

No

14
27
32
33
35
42
43
46
47
59
60
63
68
73
80
84
90

104

105

108

109

110

113

117

120

122

123

124

125

126

130

134

137

Start Procedure

Lights

Owner (Driver)
Fidgeon (Clive) C.G.
Bradley (Edward) E.L.
Hayward (Mark) M.
Swete (Trevor) T.J.
Mann (Christopher) C.
Darbyshire (Sue) Mrs S.
Moody (Adam) A.

Brett (Mark) M.A.
Wiltshire (Duncan) D.C.
Gillett (Charles) C.R.E.
Beebee (Robert) R.T.
Sowerby (Max) M.

Blakeney-Edwards (Jo) Mrs J.S.

Standing (lan) I.
Dowding (Nigel) N.
Reeve (John) J.
Elbourn (William) W.J.
Kranz (Hagen) H.
Pilkington (Richard) R.A.
Farr (Richard) R.P.
Rossi (Nicolas) N.G.
Monro (Hamish) H.A.D.
Pither (Charles) Dr. C.E.
Morley (Nicholas) N.J.
Northam (Guy) G.

Saxl| (David) D.
Wadsworth (Tim) T.
Pilkington (Alex) Ms A.
Nash (Martin) M.
Wadsworth (Tim) T.
Bush (Vivian) V.

Lupton (Jonathan) J.
Day (Henry) H.R.B.
Delaney (Geoffrey) G.L.

Race Length Noise Limit
15 minutes Unsilenced
Car CCs
FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1496
ASTON MARTIN ULSTER 1495
ALVIS FD 12/75 FWD 1482
INVICTA S TYPE 4467
ALFA ROMEO 8C MONZA 2750
MORGAN SUPER AERO 1260
RILEY TT SPRITE 1496
BALLAMY-FORD (LMB) V8 SPL 4100
BENTLEY 3 LITRE 2996
FRAZER NASH TT REP 1496
FRAZER NASH TT REP 1496
TALBOT LAGO T23 3996
FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496
RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087
RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087
RILEY BROOKLANDS 1089
BENTLEY LE MANS 4398
RILEY BROOKLANDS 1087
ALFA ROMEO 1750 GS ZAGATO 1750
BENTLEY 4 1/2 LITRE 4398
ALFA ROMEO 6C 1750 GS 1750
VAUXHALL 30-98 4STR TOURER 4224
FRAZER NASH ULSTER 1496
LAGONDA LG 45 4410
BENTLEY 4 1/2 LITRE 4398
ROESCH TALBOT AV105 2969
LAGONDA 2 LTR L/C TOURER 1954
ALFA ROMEO 6C 1750 1750 S
FRAZER NASH SUPERSPORTS 1496
LAGONDA 2 LTR L/C TOURER 1954
BENTLEY 3 LITRE 3000
ASTON MARTIN Team Car 1495
ALVIS 12/50 1496
LEA-FRANCIS HYPER 1496 S

Mod
Std
Std
Std
Mod
Mod
Mod
Std
Mod
Mod
Mod
tha
Mod
Std
Std
Std
Spl
Mod
Std
Mod
Std
Mod
Spl
Mod
Mod
Std
Mod
Std
Mod
Mod
Spl
Mod
Std
Mod

Year
1932
1935
1928
1931
1931
1929
1937
1937
1928
1932
1932
1939
1929
1929
1929
1928
1927
1928
1931
1928
1930
1925
1931
1937
1928
1933
1930
1930
1930
1930
1925
1930
1927
1930



Race 3 — Silverstone Trophy Race for VSCC Specials

No
10
21
22
25
38
44
50
54
58
61
65
69
72
74
75
76
87
91
114
116
118
127
131
132
135
136
142
185

Start Procedure
Lights

Owner (Driver)
Tomlin (Oliver) O.M.
James (Michael) Mr M.
Morley (Clive) C.P.
Buchan (Andy) Mr A.
Giles (lan) I.

Waistell (Kip) M.K.
Long (Andrew) A.
Moore (Matthew) M.R.
lliffe (Richard) R.J.
Little (Peter) P.

Wylie (David) D.J.

Cawley (Dougal) Mr D.

Smith (Rebecca) Miss R.E.

Dolton (Mark) M.D.J.

Le Gousse (Christian) C.Y.

Goldspink (David) D.J.
Apthorp (Hugh) H.D.
Hudson (Richard) R.L.M.
Hunt (Theodore) T.M.B.
Tuluie (Robin) Dr R.
Bailey (Alastair) A.S.
Fyfe (lan) Dr I.S.
Barbet (Robert) R.
Llewellyn (Oliver) O.
Birley (Hugh) H.G.T.
McEvoy (Steve) S.
Thornton (Tom) T.

Moss (John) J.D.

Race Length
15 minutes

Noise Limit

Unsilenced
Car CCs
MORGAN SUPER SPORTS 1096
RILEY 12/4 TT SPRITE REP 1496
BENTLEY 3/4 1/2 LITRE 4398
BENTLEY 4.5 LITRE 5298
AMILCAR G 2000
RILEY TT Sprite Replica 1479 S
MG N MAGNETTE 1479
BENTLEY 3/4.5 LITRE 4500
RILEY TT SPRITE REPLICA 1496
BENTLEY 3/4.5 LITRE 4498
FRAZER NASH AC 1991
GN/FORD PIGLET 3201
MORRIS MORD 3300
MG PB 939 S
RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 1479
FRAZER NASH Acedes 1991
BENTLEY 3/4.5 LITRE 4398
BENTLEY 3/4 1/2 LITRE 4500
FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1971
RILEY MENASCO PIRATE 6000
RILEY 9 1087
ALVIS 12/70 SPECIAL 1892
AUSTIN 7 747
BENTLEY 3/8 8362
AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747
MG F TYPE MAGNA F1 1300
BMW 329/28 K 2082
AUSTIN SEVEN SPORTS 747

Spl
Spl
Spl
Spl
Spl
Spl
Spl
Unk
Spl
Spl
Spl
Spl
Spl
Spl
Spl
Spl
Spl
Spl
Spl
Spl
Spl
Spl
Spl
Spl
Spl
Spl
Spl
Spl

Year
1933
1935
1926/28
1928
1926
1938
1933
1924
1939
1927
1928
1929
1929
1936
1936
1927
1927
1925/28
1932/38
1929
1931
1937
1934/36
1926/30
1930
1932
1936
1933



Race 4 — Hawthorn Memorial & Patrick Lindsay Memorial Trophies Race for Pre-
War and Pre-1966 Racing Cars

51
53
64
1
88
93
141

Start Procedure
Lights

Owner (Driver)

Jolley (Rod) R.N.

Cannell (Barry) B.G.
Topliss (Nicholas) N.J.
Dowling (Paddins) P.
Maeers (Ben) C.B.

Wilton (Francesca) Miss F.
Harper (Frederick) F.W.
Milicevic (Jon) Mr J.
Baxter (lan) I.R.

Cobb (Jonathan) J.A.

de Mestral (Jean) Mr
Fidler (Ben) B.P.

Baker (Bradley) B.
McGuire (Eddie) E.J.
Blakeney-Edwards (Jo) Mrs J.S.
Wilton (Stephanie) Miss S.
Clegg (Charles) C.

Gillies (Cameron) C.A.G.
Greenfield (Peter)
Waterfield (Tom) T.W.
Martin (Charlie) C.
Maeers (Justin) C.J.
Owen (Geraint) G.W.
Ditheridge (Anthony) A.J.
Simpson (Alex) A.

Ricketts (Duncan) D.

Race Length Noise Limit
20 Minutes Unsilenced

Car CCs
COOPER-CLIMAX T53 2500
COOPER BOBTAIL T39 1500
ERA R4A 1988 S
ERA R5B 1986 S
COOPER MONACO T49 2000
ERA R7B 1980
KURTIS INDY ROADSTER 4200
BRABHAM BT14 1500
Brabham BT 16 1558
COOPER BRISTOL 1971
COOPER T51 1500
ERAAIM 1 1483
ERA R10B 1500 S
SCARAB F1 2441
COOPER-CLIMAX T41 1220
COOPER BRISTOL MK 11 T23 1971
AC MONOPOSTO 1971
COOPER T53 2495
ALFA ROMEO 158 1479 S
COOPER T43/51 1957
COOPER-CLIMAX T53 2500
COOPER-CLIMAX T51 2000
KURTIS 500 C 4408
COOPER T45 1990
ALVIS GOODWIN SPECIAL 4387
ERA PARNELL CHALLENGER 1488

Unk
Unk
Mod
Unk
Unk
Mod
Unk
Unk
Unk
tha
Unk
Std
Unk
Unk
Unk
Std
Unk
Std
tha
Unk
tha
tba
Inv
Inv
Spl
Unk

Year
1961
1956
1935
1936
1958
1936
1957
1965
1965
1955
1959
1936
1936
1959
1956
1953
1959
1960
1947/48
1960
1960
1960
1954
1958
1948
1938



Race 5 — Slow Handicap Race for Pre-War Cars

No

62

76

81

86

87

90

101

102

105

106

107

111

115

121

124

127

128

130

135

136

227

237

294

Start Procedure
Handicap

Owner (Driver)

Brown (Miles) Mr M.
Getley (Anna) Ms A.C.M.
Goldspink (David) D.J.
Negrescu (Mihai) M.
Getley (Louisa) Ms L.T.I.
Apthorp (Hugh) H.D.

Kranz (Hagen) H.
Shepherd (Pete)

Voigt (Tammo) Dipl.-Ing. T.
Farr (Richard) R.P.

Clarke (James) J.

Fenwick-Wilson (Anthony) A.

Davies (Andrew) A.C.
Kelleway (Sara) Mrs S.
Colledge (William) W.L.
Nash (Martin) M.

Fyfe (lan) Dr I.S.

Stott (Richard) R.
Lupton (Jonathan) J.
Birley (Hugh) H.G.T.

McEvoy (Steve) S.

Mutschler (Klaus-Peter) K.P.

Delaney (Lucy) L.K.

Riddington (Stephen) S.J.

Race Length
12 Laps

Car

BENTLEY 3 LITRE
BENTLEY 3/4 1/2 LITRE
FRAZER NASH Acedes
BENTLEY 4.5 LITRE
BENTLEY 3/4.5 LITRE
BENTLEY 3/4.5 LITRE
RILEY BROOKLANDS
AUSTIN 7

RILEY SPECIAL
BENTLEY 4 1/2 LITRE
BENTLEY 4.5 LITRE
RAILTON LS TOURER
ALVIS SPEED 20

RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL

WOLSELEY HORNET
SPECIAL

FRAZER NASH
SUPERSPORTS

ALVIS 12/70 SPECIAL

MG PA

ASTON MARTIN Team Car
AUSTIN 7 ULSTER

MG F TYPE MAGNA F1
ALVIS FD 12/75 FWD
LEA-FRANCIS HYPER

RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL

Noise Limit
Unsilenced

CCs

2996
4398
1991
4398 S
4398
4398
1087
747
1500
4398
4500
4168
2511
1496
1604
1496
1892
847 S
1495
747
1300
1482
1496 S

1496

Unk
Spl
Spl
tha
tha
Spl
Mod
Spl
Spl
Mod
Inv
Mod
Unk
Spl
Spl
Mod
Spl
Spl
Mod
Spl
Spl
Std
Mod

Spl

Year

1928

1927

1927

1931

1924

1927

1928

1932

1935

1928

1929

1935/37

1932

1936

1934

1930

1937

1934

1930

1930

1932

1928

1930

1936

Handicap

1:30
1:22
1:30
1:28
1:29
1:29
1:29
1:29
1:29
1:30
1:30
1:30
1:32
1:33
1:37
1:38
1:40
1:42
1:50
1:33
1:35
1:48
1:43

1:32



Race 6 — Classic & Modern Motorsport Club Scratch Race

No

Start Procedure

Lights

Owner (Driver)

CMMC Classic Challenge

24
29
57
142
678
29

Bob Lines

Steve Smith/Jack Smith
Alan Charlton

Rob Roodhouse
Martin Stowe

Steve Smith/Jack Smith

Hawthorn Challenge

1
9
12
25
33
55
101
105

Bruce McWhirter

Darren McWhirter

Grant Williams

Nigel Webb/John Young
Glen Pearson

Alistair Dyson (Peter Dorlin)
Toby Smith

Lee Williams

Ecurie Classic Racing

32
42

Alexander Hewitson

Nicola Burnside

Race Length
20 minutes

Noise Limit

Unsilenced
Car CCs
MGA 1800
MGA 1900
Triumph TR6 2599
Austin Cooper S 1293
TVR Grantura Mk3 1840
MGA 1900
Jaguar Mkl 3800
Jaguar Mk 3400
Jaguar Mkl 3800
Lister Jaguar Mk 3442
Jaguar Mk 3400
Jaguar Mkl 3800
Jaguar Mkl 3442
Jaguar Mkl 3400

Austin Healey 3000 MklI

MG Ashley Midget

Year

1959
1959
1973
1962
1963
1959

1960
1957
1961
1958
1958
1961
1959
1958

1962
1966



Race 7 — GP Itala Trophy Allcomers & Vintage Scratch Race

Start Procedure Race Length Noise Limit
Lights 15 minutes Unsilenced

No Owner (Driver) Car CCs Year

1 Brown (Miles) Mr M. BENTLEY 3 LITRE 2996 Unk 1928

7 Wilton (Francesca) Miss F. ERA R7B 1980 Mod 1936
19 Andrews (Sandford) S. MORGAN AERO 2STR 1200 Mod 1926
20 Walker (Tom) T. AMILCAR HISPANO SPECIAL 11760 Spl 1930
25 Buchan (Andy) Mr A. BENTLEY 4.5 LITRE 5298 Spl 1928
26 James (Michael) Mr M. RILEY 12/4 COTTON SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1937
42 Moody (Adam) A. RILEY TT SPRITE 1496 Mod 1937
43 Brett (Mark) M.A. BALLAMY-FORD (LMB) V8 SPL 4100 Std 1937
55 Potter (Duncan) D.H. MG MONTLHERY MIDGET 746 Std 1931
57 Hudson (Chris) C.J. BUGATTI T35B 2300S @ Std 1925
58 lliffe (Richard) R.J. RILEY TT SPRITE REPLICA 1496 Spl 1939
61 Little (Peter) P. BENTLEY 3/4.5 LITRE 4498 Spl 1927
65 Wylie (David) D.J. FRAZER NASH AC 1991 Spl 1928
66 Balmforth (lan) I. FRAZER NASH Semmence Special 1991 Std 1937
71 Powell (Nicholas) N.F. AUSTIN/MG LA SPECIAL 746 Spl 1928/34
75 Le Gousse (Christian) C.Y. RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 1479 Spl 1936
81 Negrescu (Mihai) M. BENTLEY 4.5 LITRE 4398 S | tha 1931
82 Waterfield (Archie) A.J.W. AUSTIN 7 750 S Spl 1934
91 Hudson (Richard) R.L.M. BENTLEY 3/4 1/2 LITRE 4500 Spl 1925/28
94 Standing (lan) . RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1936
96 Blakeney-Edwards (Simon) S.A. FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1929
103 Mcnair (Louis) L. GN KATIPO 1100 Spl 1921/29
105 Farr (Richard) R.P. BENTLEY 4 1/2 LITRE 4398 Mod 1928
106 Clarke (James) J. BENTLEY 4.5 LITRE 4500 Inv 1929
112 Maeers (Justin) C.J. GN PARKER 6124 Spl 1926
116 Tuluie (Robin) Dr R. RILEY MENASCO PIRATE 6000 Spl 1929
132 Llewellyn (Oliver) O. BENTLEY 3/8 8362 Spl 1926/30
142 Thornton (Tom) T. BMW 329/28 K 2082 Spl 1936
276 Goldspink (Charles) C.B. FRAZER NASH Acedes 1991 Spl 1927
555 Edwards (Matthew) M.K. AUSTIN 7 747 S Spl 1932



Race 8 — Hawthorn International & Tom Cole Trophy Race for FiSCAR & pre 1955
Sports Cars

Start Procedure Race Length Noise Limit
Lights 30 minutes with pit Unsilenced
No  Owner (Driver) Second Driver Car CCs Year
11 | Paddins Dowling HWM 3442  Hawth 1956
16 | Jonathan Cobb Cooper Bristol 1971 Hawth 1955
17 | Alex Quattlebaum LECo2 1460 Hawth/TCC3 1954
29  Nicholas Jarvis Allard J2X 5501 Hawth 1952
31 Tania Pilkington Maserati 300S 2992 Hawth 1954
Alfa Romeo Giulietta
36 Christopher Mann Spyder 1300 Hawth/TCC3 1956
40 | Barry Dye Lotus Elite 1216 Hawth/TCC1 1962
45 | Christopher Pring Allard J2 3900 Hawth/TCC3 1951
48 | Dougal Cawley Mark Groves Lotus Elite 1216  Hawth/TCC1 1959
Frazer Nash Le Mans
49 | Theo Hunt Replica 1971 Hawth/TCC2 1953
52  Mark Morgan Ginetta G4 997 INV 1965
56  Shaun Bromley MGA 1588 Hawth/TCC4 1958
67  Mark Shears Morgan +4 2088 Hawth/TCC4 1952
70  Alan House Morgan +4 2138 Hawth/TCC3 1959
79 | Reuben Jacob Morgan +4 1991 Hawth/TCC4 1959
Austin Healey Sebring
85 | Pete Shepherd Sprite 1293  INV 1962
119 Neil Burnside MGA Twin Cam 1588 Hawth/TCC3 1959
147  Simon Jefferies Aston Martin DB MkilII 2922  Hawth/TCC3 1959
151 Ed Shah Elva Courier Mkl 1500 Hawth/TCC2 1958
155 Richard Tyzack Kellison J4R 4623  INV 1955/58
174 Martin Hunt HWM 3442  Hawth 1953
212 | Justin Beckett AC Ace Bristol 1971 Hawth/TCC2 1957



Race 9 — Fast Handicap Race for Pre-War Cars

No

24

25

26

32

59

61

62

66

69

71

74

75

80

81

83

86

89

92

102

106

114

185

201

276

555

Start Procedure
Handicap

Owner (Driver)

Brown (Miles) Mr M.
Baker (Bradley) B.
Buchan (Andy) Mr A.
James (Michael) Mr M.
Swete (Trevor) T.J.
Beebee (Robert) R.T.
Little (Peter) P.

Getley (Anna) Ms A.C.M.
Balmforth (lan) I.

Cawley (Dougal) Mr D.
Powell (Nicholas) N.F.
Dolton (Mark) M.D.J.

Le Gousse (Christian) C.Y.
Reeve (John) J.

Negrescu (Mihai) M.

Woodtli (Roland D.) Mr. R.D.

Getley (Louisa) Ms L.T.I.
Dobbin (Phil) P.

Elbourn (William) W.J.
Voigt (Tammo) Dipl.-Ing. T.
Clarke (James) J.

Hunt (Theodore) T.M.B.
Moss (John) J.D.
Pedersen (Christian) C.
Goldspink (Charles) C.B.

Edwards (Matthew) M.K.

Race Length Noise Limit
12 Laps Unsilenced

Car CCs
BENTLEY 3 LITRE 2996
ERA R10B 1500 S
BENTLEY 4.5 LITRE 5298
glljl_g(\:(l gf/4 COTTON 1496
INVICTA S TYPE 4467
FRAZER NASH TT REP 1496
BENTLEY 3/4.5 LITRE 4498
BENTLEY 3/4 1/2 LITRE 4398
gl;:CZiSR NASH Semmence 1091
GN/FORD PIGLET 3291
AUSTIN/MG LA SPECIAL 746
MG PB 939 S
RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 1479
RILEY BROOKLANDS 1089
BENTLEY 4.5 LITRE 4398 S
RILEY 15/6 SPECIAL 1726
BENTLEY 3/4.5 LITRE 4398
AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 747 S
RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 1496
RILEY SPECIAL 1500
BENTLEY 4.5 LITRE 4500
FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1971
AUSTIN SEVEN SPORTS 747
AUSTIN 7 SPECIAL 747
FRAZER NASH Acedes 1991
AUSTIN 7 747 S

Unk

Unk

Spl
Std
Mod
Spl
Spl
Std
Spl
Spl
Spl
Spl
Std
tba
Spl
tba
Mod
Spl
Spl
Inv
Spl
Spl
Spl
Spl

Spl

Year

1928

1936

1928

1937

1931

1932

1927

1927

1937

1929

1928/34

1936

1936

1928

1931

1935

1924

1930

1933

1935

1929

1932/38

1933

1932

1927

1932

Handicap

1:30
1:13
1:29
1:13
1:26
1:19
1:22
1:22
1:24
1:18
1:26
1:27
1:26
1:28
1:28
1:28
1:29
1:29
1:23
1:29
1:30
1:20
1:28
1:15
1:27

1:27



